$0.00 ext{78}3224$

CH \$240.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM401718

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ALLY COMMERCIAL FINANCE LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DENTAL ONE, INC.
Street Address:	7160 N. Dallas Parkway, Suite 400
City:	Plano
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75024
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	DENTAL ONE, INC., as successor by merger with DENTALCARE PARTNERS, INC.
Street Address:	7160 N. Dallas Parkway, Suite 400
City:	Plano
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75024
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	78322453	PRECISION ORTHODONTICS	
Serial Number:	78322684	DENTISTRY'S BEST KEPT SECRET	
Serial Number:	78322467	BEAUTIFUL SMILES. FAST.	
Serial Number:	77786752	DENTALONE PARTNERS	
Serial Number:	77233702	DENTAL ONE	
Serial Number:	77270787	FREE WHITENING FOR LIFE	
Serial Number:	75279512	DENTALWORKS	
Serial Number:	77276292	DENTALCARE PARTNERS	
Serial Number:	77368885	TRUE SMILES	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045725100

TRADEMARK REEL: 005897 FRAME: 0881

900381172

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

Phone: 404-572-3431

Email: cfraser@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Carol Fraser, Paralegal

Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street

King & Spalding LLP

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Dental One - 14868.015058	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carol Fraser	
SIGNATURE:	//Carol Fraser//	
DATE SIGNED:	10/12/2016	

Total Attachments: 3

Address Line 4:

source=Dental One - trademark release#page1.tif source=Dental One - trademark release#page2.tif source=Dental One - trademark release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005897 FRAME: 0882

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This **RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST**, dated as of October 11, 2016, is made by Ally Commercial Finance LLC, as lender ("<u>Grantee</u>"), in favor of the Grantors party to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of (i) that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of July 11, 2011 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 5, 2012 at Reel 4692 Frame 0558 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement), made by the Grantors in favor of the Grantee, and (ii) the Third Amended and Restated Loan and Security Agreement (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement; hereinafter, the "Security Agreement"), Grantors pledged and assigned to Grantee, a security interest in all right, title or interest in or to any and all Trademarks then owned or at any time thereafter acquired by such Grantors or in which such Grantors then had or at any time in the future may acquire any right, title or interest, including those listed on Schedule I (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby (i) terminates the Trademark Security Agreement, and (ii) releases, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Grantee, any and all liens on and security interests in the Grantors' Trademark Collateral granted pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement and/or the Security Agreement, including the Trademark Collateral listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto.

[remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

DMSLIBRARY01\29481227.v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005897 FRAME: 0883 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release of Trademark Security Interest to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date first above written.

ALLY COMMERCIAL FINANCE LLC, as Grantee

By: <u>A MARA MARES CA</u> Name: DAMA MARES CA

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Release of Trademark Security Interest]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005897 FRAME: 0884

SCHEDULE 1

DENTAL ONE, INC.

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Status
PRECISION ORTHODONTICS	78322453	November 3, 2003	3083495	April 18, 2006	Registered
DENTISTRY'S BEST KEPT SECRET	78322684	November 4, 2003	2994312	September 13, 2005	Registered
BEAUTIFUL SMILES. FAST.	78322467	November 3, 2003	3213858	February 27, 2007	Cancelled
DENTALONE PARTNERS	77786752	July 22, 2009	3890929	December 14, 2010	Registered
DENTAL ONE	77233702	July 19, 2007	3456906	July 1, 2008	Registered
FREE WHITENING FOR LIFE	77270787	September 4, 2007	3420956	April 29, 2008	Registered
DENTALWORKS	75279512	April 22, 1997	2206613	December 1, 1998	Registered
DENTALCARE PARTNERS	77276292	September 11, 2007	3548959	December 23, 2008	Registered
TRUE SMILES	77368885	January 10, 2008	3890498	December 14, 2010	Registered

Release of Trademark Security Interest

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005897 FRAME: 0885

RECORDED: 10/12/2016